nec 27 % %

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1023284	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings	<u> </u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12-27-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Claude Ranoux	•	Name: Biofertec Ltd.	
			Internal Address: (NOW)	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No		20 Acorn Park	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Cambridge MA 02140	
ĺ		☑ Merger		
			Street Address:	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other			
			City:State:Zip:	
	Execution Date: December	19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💥 No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	A. Faterit Application No.(3)		5,084,004 (including U.S. Reissue	
	Patent Application Additional numbers attached? Sr. No. 07/898,407)			
	5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
1	Name: <u>Peter L. Cost</u>	as, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	Internal Address: Pepe & F	Mazard LLP	Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 225 Asylum Street		8. Deposit account number:	
,			03-3355	
,	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: d	Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/03/2003	DBYRNE 00000165 5084004	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8021	9. Statement and signat that 0P			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Peter L. Costas	1	Mu M/Mm Dec. 26, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
	Total nun	nber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

 $\mathbf{x} \in \P(x) = \mathbf{x}$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 30th day of April, 2001 from CLAUDE RANOUX, a citizen of France and the United States of America, residing at 8 Chestnut Street, Winchester,

Massachusetts 01890 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to BIOFERTEC LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 540 Main Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,084,004 issued on January 22, 1992, and United States Reissue Patent Application Serial No. 07/898,407 filed June 15, 1992, and said Letters Patent and Application for reissue of said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent property, and the inventions and improvements described and/or claimed therein, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring his rights in said patent property, and said inventions and improvements, to ASSIGNEE;

PLC/1234/1/612947v1 12/18/02-HRT/

> PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0290

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of his right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described and claimed United States Letters Patent No. 5,084,004 issued on January 22, 1992, and United States Reissue Patent Application Serial No. 07/898,407 filed June 15, 1992, and said Letters Patent and Reissue Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its assignees, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which United States Letters Patent will or have been granted, or of the terms of any continuations or divisions or reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will execute any and all additional documents which may be reasonably necessary in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR shall not incur any further financial obligations with respect thereto.

PLC/1234/1/612947v1 12/18/02-HRT/

> PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0291

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has subscribed his name as of the date first above written.

CLAUDE RANOUX

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF

Ss.

Sworn to and subscribed to before me on this /? day of December, 2002.

Notary Public

JOSEPH M. CENTOFANTI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 12, 2009

PLC/1234/1/612947v1 12/18/02-HRT/

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/27/2002 REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0292